172nd ANNUAL TOWN MEETING OF PALATINE TOWNSHIP HELD AT THE PALATINE TOWNSHIP CENTER 721 S. QUENTIN ROAD, PALATINE, ILLINOIS <u>April 13, 2021</u> 7:00 P.M.

Due to the COVID-19 Pandemic, anyone wishing to view the Annual Town Meeting remotely by video conference should contact the Township to receive instruction.

- 1. Call to Order Clerk Lisa Moran
- 2. Flag Presentation & Pledge of Allegiance Cub Scout Pack
- 3. Welcome and Introduction of Officials Clerk Lisa Moran
- 4. Reading of Notice of Annual Town Meeting Clerk Lisa Moran
- 5. Election of Moderator Clerk Lisa Moran
- 6. Swearing in of Moderator Clerk Lisa Moran
- 7. Public Comment Moderator
- 8. Approval of Minutes of 2019 Annual Town Meeting Moderator
- 9. Acceptance of Annual Reports Moderator
 - A. (2019-2020 Supervisor's & Highway Commissioner's Annual Financial Reports are available at the door)
 - B. (2020-2021 Supervisor's & Highway Commissioner's Annual Financial Reports are available at the door)
- 10. Tribute to Andrew Ostrowski, Palatine Township Employee
- 11. Township Committee Reports Video Recap Supervisor Langlotz-Johnson
- 12. TOPS Awards Presentation Supervisor Langlotz-Johnson
- 13. Resolution #01-21 Palatine Township Patriot Award Supervisor Langlotz-Johnson
- 14. Resolution #03-21 Transfer of Surplus General Town Funds to the Capital Improvement Fund Moderator
- 15. Approval of Intergovernmental Agreement Authorizing a Lease of Space within the Palatine Township Center with the Illinois Department of Central Management Services on behalf of the Department of Veterans Affairs - Moderator
- 16. Resolution #04-21 To Set Hour of Next Annual Town Meeting Moderator
- 17. Adjournment Moderator

Dated: March 26, 2021

<u>Lisa Moran</u> Town Clerk